	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG16398

	Date FOI request received: 10TH April 2025

	Date FOI response: 14th April 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request answers to the following questions:  
1. Has the trust implemented a Patient Engagement Portal (also known as a Patient Portal)?
OUR RESPONSE: No.
2. If so, please provide the name of this solution, and the name of the company that supplied it.
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
3. When was this solution procured?
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  

4. Does the trust have any plans in the near future to replace this solution?
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  




